Attachment A

DG Consents Sub, Inc. Earth Station Modification Application February 2013 Page 1 of 1

Description of Request

With this application, DG Consents Sub, Inc. ("DG Consents") requests modification of its earth station located in Fairbanks, Alaska (Call Sign E950499) to permit communications with the GeoEye-1, GeoEye-2 and IKONOS space stations, licensed to GeoEye License Corp. ("GeoEye License"). Following a merger between DigitalGlobe Inc. and GeoEye, Inc., the parent companies of DG Consents and GeoEye License respectively, GeoEye License became a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of DigitalGlobe, Inc. See SES-T/C-20120817-00761 (granted Jan. 10, 2013).

The frequencies requested in the attached FCC Form 312, Schedule B will be added to the frequencies already authorized for operations from Fairbanks. In addition, the Fairbanks earth station will continue to be used to communicate with all satellites of DG Consents' Earth Exploration Satellite Service ("EESS") system (i.e., QuickBird, WorldView-1, and WorldView-2), as well as with the WorldView-3 satellite recently authorized for addition to DG Consents' fleet of EESS space stations. *See* FCC File No. SAT-MOD-20120710-00111 (granted Jan. 24, 2013).